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BELGIUM

Michael Despiegelaere 8
Andy Lemmens 14
Vincent Vanderstraeten 19

CZECH REPUBLIC

Michal Sotak 18

FINLAND

Janne Eriksson 9
Ville Laitinen 13
Juuso Pietilä 15
Ville Suhonen 18

DENMARK

Mathias Fast 9
Oliver Hansen 10
Anne Sofie Ravn 
Christensen

15
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FRANCE

Bruno Blanc 4
Jean Blondel 4
Julien Bonnefoy 5
Katell Bourgeois 5
Nicolas Carre 6
Alain De La Bellière 8
Valerie Guillen 10
Barbara Koreniouguine 13
Olivier Lance 13
Alban Liss 14
Romain Nicolle 15
Arthur Saunier 17
Aymeric Sevestre 17
Olivier Taupin 18
Nils Vinck 19
Richard Wersocki 20
Vanessa Zouzowsky 21

UNITED KINGDOM

Jeremy Beckett 4
Paul Boursican 5
Pierre Buchet 5
James Chapman 6
Ben Cook 7
Rose Ellis 8
Hassan Farran 9
David Gingell 10
Andrew Hawkins 11
Kristina Huryna 11
David Hutchings 11
Jonghan (Jay) Kim 12
Martin Lay 13
Miles Payne 15
Natasha Reynolds 16
Michael Rodda 16
Stephen Screene 17
Elouise Topp 18
Jason Winfield 20
Richard Womack 20
James Young 21

GERMANY

Martin Belik 4
Michael Fleck 9
Jan Isaakson 11
Simon Jeschioro 12
Hubert Keyl 12
Jan-Bastian	Knod 12
Alexander Kropf 13
Tina Reuter 16
Andreas Siebert 17
Clemens Von Arnim 20

THE NETHERLANDS

Ciska De Best 7
Maarten De Jong 7
Mathijs Flierman 9
Roel Timmermans 18
Menno Van Boxtel 19
Kai Veerman 19
Maud Visschedijk 19
Michel Wilhelm 20
Boris Ziermans 21

SPAIN

Yola Camacho 5
Reno Cardiff 6
Jason Clark 6
Susana Clarke 6
Carmen Jiménez 12
Rupert Lea 14
Jesus Silva 17

SWITZERLAND

Gabriela Brandenberg 5
Dimitri Cogne 7
Cyril Fiechter 9
Martin Greiner 10
Robert Hauri 10
Natalia Ignatova 11

HUNGARY

Mike Edwards 8

TURKEY

Tuğra Gönden 10

IRELAND

Kevin Donohue 8
Patrick Hogan 11

SWEDEN

Karl Persson 15
Katarina Sonnevi 17

ITALY

Alessandro Belli 4
Luca D’Anzieri 7
Andrea Mauro 14
Joachim Sandberg 16
Carlo Vanini 19

NORWAY

Peer Christensen 6
Marius Dietrichson 8
Petter Wøien-Christensen 20

POLAND

Jeff Alson 4
Marcin Kocerba 12
Paweł Partyka 15

SERBIA

Tamara Kostadinovic 13
Slobodan Repija 16
Srdjan Teofilovic 18

PORTUGAL

David Lopes 14
Paulo Sarmento 16

ROMANIA

Madalina Cojocaru 7
Cristi Moga 14
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Warsaw, Poland 

Jeff Alson
International Partner, Head of CEE
Capital Markets 
jeff.alson@cushwake.com
+420 724 747 831

London, United Kingdom

Jeremy Beckett
International Partner
Capital Markets
jeremy.beckett@cushwake.com
+44 7771 815 145

Paris, France

Julien Bonnefoy
Partner
Capital Markets
julien.bonnefoy@cushwake.com
+33 6 62 50 81 78

London, United Kingdom

Paul Boursican 
International Partner
EMEA International Capital Markets
paul.boursican@cushwake.com
+44 7850 210 077

London, United Kingdom

Pierre Buchet
Head of International Cross Border 
Valuation EMEA
EMEA Valuation	
pierre.buchet@cushwake.com
+44 7894 808 944

Neuilly-sur-Seine, France

Katell Bourgeois
International Partner
Hospitality France
katell.bourgeois@cushwake.com
+33 6 72 59 41 71

Zurich, Switzerland 

Gabriela	Brandenberg
Head Office and Retail
Retail (SPGI Zurich AG)
gabriela.brandenberg@spgizh.ch
+41 79 946 64 01

Madrid, Spain

Yola Camacho
Partner	
Capital Markets
yola.camacho@cushwake.com
+34 661 767 819

Rome, Italy

Alessandro Belli
Head of Hospitality Italy
Hospitality
alessandro.belli@cushwake.com
+39 335 753 8523

Frankfurt, Germany 

Martin Belik
Head of Valuation & Advisory Germany
Valuation Advisory
martin.belik@cushwake.com
+49 163 706 6110

Paris, France 

Bruno Blanc
Head of Investments
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
bruno.blanc@dtzinvestors.com
+33 6 40 40 16 15

Neuilly-sur-Seine, France

Jean Blondel
Director
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
Jean.blondel@dtzinvestors.com
+33 6 70 65 21 90
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Neuilly-sur-Seine, France 

Nicolas Carre
Head of Empty Sales Paris
Capital Markets France	
nicolas.carre@cushwake.com	
+33 7 78 12 69 65

Bucharest, Romania

Madalina Cojocaru
Partner
Offices (Cushman & Wakefield Echinox)
madalina.cojocaru@cwechinox.com
+40 751 229 921

London, United Kingdom 

James Chapman
Head of EMEA Capital Markets
Capital Markets
james.chapman@cushwake.com	
+44 7775 777 342

London, United Kingdom

Ben Cook	
International Partner	
London Capital Markets	
ben.cook@cushwake.com	
+44 7958 902 023

Oslo, Norway 

Peer Christensen
Chairman
All (Cushman & Wakefield Realkapital)
pc@cwrealkapital.com
+47 90 91 51 77

Milan, Italy

Luca D’Anzieri
Associate	
Capital Markets	
luca.danzieri@cushwake.com
+39 344 018 5231

Barcelona, Spain 

Jason Clark	
Partner
Capital Markets Group Offices	
jason.clark@cushwake.com 	
+34 661 767 945

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Ciska De Best	
Business Assistant
Marketing
ciska.debest@cushwake.com	
+31 6 46 43 69 60

Barcelona, Spain 

Susana Clarke
Head of Commercial Strategy 
& Accounts	
Asset Services EMEA	
susana.clarke@cushwake.com	
+34 661 767 940

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Maarten	De Jong
Partner	
Debt & Structured Finance
maarten.dejong@cushwake.com
+31 6 11 08 06 14

Barcelona, Spain

Reno Cardiff
International Partner 
Capital Markets	
reno.cardiff@cushwake.com	
+34 661 76 79 39

Geneva, Switzerland

Dimitri Cogne	
Consultant	
Capital Markets (SPGI Geneva SA)
geneva@spgi.ch	
+41 79 563 20 98
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Paris, France

Alain De La Bellière	
Director of Investments	
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
alain.delabelliere@dtzinvestors.com
+33 6 13 16 08 41

Dublin, Ireland

Kevin Donohue	
Head of Capital Markets Ireland
Capital Markets Group
kevin.donohue@cushwake.com
+353 871 155 959

Lausanne & Geneva, Switzerland

Cyril Fiechter
Consultant
Capital Markets (SPGI Lausanne SA)
cyril.fiechter@spgi.ch
+41 79 687 54 86

Helsinki, Finland

Janne Eriksson
Chairman of the Board, Partner
Capital Markets 
(Cushman & Wakefield, Finland)
janne.eriksson@cushwake.fi
+358 405 776 208

Brussels, Belgium 

Michael Despiegelaere	
Partner 	
Capital Markets
michael.despiegelaere@cushwake.com 
+32 476 82 08 59

Budapest, Hungary

Mike Edwards
Head of Valuation CEE	
Valuation & Advisory
mike.edwards@cushwake.com
+36 30 688 8792

Frankfurt, Germany

Michael Fleck
Partner, Head of Capital Markets 
Frankfurt
Capital Markets
michael.fleck@cushwake.com
+49 151 1883 0974

London, United Kingdom

Hassan Farran 
International Partner
EMEA International Capital Markets
hassan.farran@cushwake.com
+44 7880 010 822

Oslo, Norway

Marius Dietrichson 
Partner, Head of Capital Markets
Capital Markets 
(Cushman & Wakefield Realkapital)
md@cwrealkapital.com
+47 98 65 72 15

London, United Kingdom

Rose Ellis
Head of Marketing UK&I, 
Head of Events EMEA
Marketing
rose.ellis@cushwake.com
+44 7793 808 582

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Mathijs Flierman
International Partner, 
Head of Capital Markets, Netherlands
Capital Markets	
mathijs.flierman@cushwake.com
+31 6 15 88 01 78

Copenhagen, Denmark

Mathias Fast
Director
(ReData)
mfl@redata.dk
+45 23 28 98 83
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Paris, France

Valerie Guillen
Consultant
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
valerie.guillen@dtzinvestors.com
+33 6 64 19 64 44

London, United Kingdom

David Hutchings
Head of Investment Strategy
EMEA International Capital Markets
david.hutchings@cushwake.com
+44 7793 808 029

London, United Kingdom

David Gingell
International Partner
Equity, Debt & Structured Finance
david.gingell@cushwake.com	
+44 7785 664 817

London, United Kingdom

Andrew Hawkins
International Partner
London Capital Markets
andrew.hawkins@cushwake.com
+44 7768 065 579

Copenhagen, Denmark

Oliver Hansen
Senior Associate
Office Letting (Cushman Wakefield RED)
oha@cw-red.dk
+45 22 27 66 00

Zurich, Switzerland

Natalia Ignatova
Head Tenant Representation
Tenant Rep (SPGI Zurich AG)	
natalia.ignatova@spgizh.ch
+41 79 319 76 75

Istanbul, Turkey

Tuğra Gönden
Head of Turkey
Executive
tugra.gonden@cushwake.com
+90 530 173 0140

Dublin, Ireland

Patrick Hogan
Director, Head of Residential 
& Specialist Sector Capital Markets
Capital Markets
patrick.hogan@cushwake.com	
+353 871 818 764

Zurich, Switzerland 

Robert Hauri
CEO/Co-Owner
Capital Markets (SPGI Zurich AG)	
robert.hauri@spgizh.ch
+41 79 430 34 02

Munich, Germany

Jan Isaakson
International Partner, 
Head of Investment Munich
Capital Markets	
jan.isaakson@cushwake.com
+49 151 1883 6185

Zurich, Switzerland

Martin Greiner
Head Investment Advisory, Deputy CEO
Investment & Advisory (SPGI Zurich AG)
martin.greiner@spgizh.ch
+41 79 664 40 66

London, United Kingdom

Kristina Huryna
EMEA Marketing Manager
Marketing
kristina.huryna@cushwake.com
+44 7920 576 470
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London, United Kingdom

Jonghan (Jay) Kim	
Head of Korea Desk
EMEA International Capital Markets
jonghan.kim@cushwake.com
+44 7487 735 236

Helsinki, Finland

Ville Laitinen
Director
Capital Markets Finland 
(Cushman & Wakefield, Finland)
ville.laitinen@cushwake.fi
+358 400 654 538

Frankfurt, Germany

Simon Jeschioro
Head of Investment Advisory 
Capital Markets
Capital Markets
simon.jeschioro@cushwake.com
+49 163 706 6197

Paris, France

Barbara Koreniouguine	
President
Head of France
barbara.koreniouguine@cushwake.com
+33 6 74 82 78 64

Frankfurt, Germany

Jan-Bastian Knod	
Partner, Head of Residential Advisory, 
Head of Healthcare Advisory
Capital Markets
jan-bastian.knod@cushwake.com
+49 151 1883 0953

Paris, France

Olivier Lance	
Head of Asset Management
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
olivier.lance@dtzinvestors.com
+33 1 40 69 73 12

Madrid, Spain

Carmen Jiménez
Associate
Capital Markets
carmen.jimenez@cushwake.com
+34 661 432 568

Belgrade, Serbia

Tamara Kostadinovic	
Head of Market Research	
Research (CBS International)
tamara.kostadinovic@cw-cbs.rs
+381 647 010 880

Warsaw, Poland

Marcin Kocerba	
Partner
Capital Markets
marcin.kocerba@cushwake.com
+48 695 340 271

London, United Kingdom

Martin Lay
International Partner, Head of London 
Office Capital Markets
London Capital Markets
martin.lay@cushwake.com
+44 7767 615 080

Munich, Germany

Hubert Keyl	
Branch Manager Munich, 
Head of Office Agency
Office Agency
hubert.keyl@cushwake.com
+49 151 4042 4500

Berlin, Germany

Alexander Kropf 
International Partner, 
Head of Capital Markets Germany
Capital Markets
alexander.kropf@cushwake.com
+49 151 1883 0969
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Madrid, Spain

Rupert Lea	
Head of Capital Markets Retail
Capital Markets
rupert.lea@cushwake.com
+34 661 767 815

Lyon, France

Romain Nicolle	
Co-Head of Logistics & Industrial, France
Capital Markets
romain.nicolle@cushwake.com
+33 6 64 15 50 49

Neuilly-sur-Seine, France

Alban Liss
CEO
Asset Management (DTZ Investors)
alban.liss@dtzinvestors.com
+33 6 03 88 53 41

London, United Kingdom

Miles Payne	
Partner
London Offices
miles.payne@cushwake.com
+44 7803 049 659

Milan, Italy

Andrea Mauro	  
Senior Consultant
Capital Markets Industrial & Logistics
andrea.mauro@cushwake.com
+39 342 999 4332

Helsinki, Finland

Juuso Pietilä
Managing Director, Partner
Country Lead 
(Cushman & Wakefield, Finland)
juuso.pietila@cushwake.fi
+358 505 736 564

Brussels, Belgium

Andy Lemmens	
Associate
Capital Markets Office
andy.lemmens@cushwake.com
+32 493 31 93 57

Warsaw, Poland

Paweł Partyka	
Partner
Capital Markets
pawel.partyka@cushwake.com
+48 722 202 160

Lisbon, Portugal

David Lopes	
Partner, Head of Capital Markets
Capital Markets
david.lopes@cushwake.com
+351 917759462

Stockholm, Sweden

Karl Persson
Managing Director
Capital Markets
karl.persson@cushwake.com
+46 702 698 771

Bucharest, Romania

Cristi Moga	
Head of Capital Markets
Capital Markets 
(Cushman & Wakefield Echinox)
cristi.moga@cwechinox.com
+40 723 747 493

Copenhagen, Denmark

Anne Sofie Ravn Christensen
Senior Associate
Valuation (Cushman & Wakefield RED)
asr@cw-red.dk
+45 53 53 50 77
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Belgrade, Serbia

Slobodan Repija	
Senior Surveoyor
Valuation (CBS International)
slobodan.repija@cw-cbs.rs
+381 638 618 603

Neuilly-sur-Seine, France

Arthur Saunier	
Head of Key Project Team
Leasing
arthur.saunier@cushwake.com
+33 7 85 40 52 52

London, United Kingdom

Natasha Reynolds
EMEA Events Manager
Marketing
natasha.reynolds@cushwake.com
+44 7500 570 528

Paris, France

Aymeric Sevestre	
Head of Office Paris Region
Capital Markets
aymeric.sevestre@cushwake.com
+33 6 72 08 68 01

Milan, Italy

Joachim Sandberg	  
Head of Italy
Capital Markets
joachim.sandberg@cushwake.com
+39 335 651 2552

Madrid, Spain

Jesus Silva
General Manager
Executive Management
jesus.silva@cushwake.com
+34 638 081 756

Frankfurt, Germany

Tina Reuter	
Head of Asset Services EMEA
Asset Services
tina.reuter@cushwake.com
+49 151 1883 1031

London, United Kingdom

Stephen Screene	
International Partner
EMEA International Capital Markets 
stephen.screene@cushwake.com
+44 7900 865 538

London, United Kingdom

Michael Rodda	
Head of EMEA Retail Investment
International Capital Markets
michael.rodda@cushwake.com
+44 7793 808 661

Düsseldorf, Germany

Andreas Siebert
Head of Retail Investment
Capital Markets Investments
andreas.siebert@cushwake.com
+49 173 911 7329

Lisbon, Portugal

Paulo Sarmento	
International Partner, 
Head of Transactional Services
Capital Markets
paulo.sarmento@cushwake.com
+351 911808033

Stockholm,	Sweden

Katarina Sonnevi
Head of Capital Markets Sweden
Capital Markets
katarina.sonnevi@cushwake.com
+46 704 411 535
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Prague, Czech Republic

Michal Soták	
Partner, Head of Capital Markets
Capital Markets
michal.sotak@cushwake.com
+420733126973

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Menno Van Boxtel	
International Partner, 
Head of Industrial & Logistics
Industrial & Logistics
menno.vanboxtel@cushwake.com
+31 6 22 98 67 45

Paris, France

Olivier Taupin
Head of Agency Office & Industrial 
France
Agency
olivier.taupin@cushwake.com
+33 6 35 88 46 47

Rome, Italy

Carlo Vanini	
Head of Capital Markets Italy
Transaction
carlo.vanini@cushwake.com
+39 335 277 560

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Roel Timmermans	  
Partner
Capital Markets
roel.timmermans@cushwake.com
+31 6 52 06 10 91

Paris, France

Nils Vinck
Head of French Capital Markets
Capital Markets
nils.vinck@cushwake.com
+33 6 63 13 27 37

Helsinki, Finland

Ville Suhonen	
Partner
Capital Markets / Debt & Structured 
Finance (Cushman & Wakefield, Finland)
ville.suhonen@cushwake.fi
+358 503 495 159

Brussels, Belgium

Vincent Vanderstraeten	
Associate Director
Capital Markets
vincent.vanderstraeten@cushwake.com
+32 494 18 83 05

Belgrade, Serbia

Srdjan Teofilovic	
Head of Capital Markets 
and Investor Services
Investment Brokage (CBS International)
srdjan.teofilovic@cw-cbs.rs
+381 652 303 034

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Kai Veerman
Partner
Capital Markets
kai.veerman@cushwake.com
+31 6 53 11 46 09

London, United Kingdom

Elouise Topp	
EMEA Events Executive
Marketing
elouise.topp@cushwake.com
+44 7881 262 514

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Maud Visschedijk
International Partner
Debt Advisory EMEA
maud.visschedijk@cushwake.com
+31 6 13 96 72 34
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Berlin, Germany

Clemens Von Arnim	
International Partner, 
Head of Capital Markets Berlin
Capital Markets Germany
clemens.arnim@cushwake.com
+49 163 706 6124

London, United Kingdom

James Young	
Head of Investor Services EMEA & APAC
Investor Services
james.young@eur.cushwake.com
+44 7764 398 855

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Michel Wilhelm
International Partner
Head of Capital Markets Industrial 
& Logistics Netherlands
michel.wilhelm@cushwake.com
+31 6 22 57 29 04

Paris, France

Vanessa Zouzowsky	
Head of Retail CMG, France
Capital Markets
vanessa.zouzowsky@cushwake.com
+33 6 71 69 25 47

Oslo, Norway

Petter Wøien-Christensen
Managing Partner
(Cushman & Wakefield Realkapital)
pwc@cwrealkapital.com
+47 98 88 68 11

Lyon, France

Richard Wersocki	
Consultant Partner
Industrial Capital Markets
richard.wersocki@cushwake.com
+33 6 22 83 32 86

Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Boris Ziermans	
International Partner
Capital Markets
boris.ziermans@cushwake.com
+31 6 50 42 08 20

London, United Kingdom

Jason Winfield	
Head of UK Capital Markets
Capital Markets
jason.winfield@cushwake.com
+44 7768 695 126

London, United Kingdom

Richard Womack	
International Partner
London Offices
richard.womack@cushwake.com
+44 7890 610 180
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